WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

MAXWELL, Shelley
WEBB, Vicki
PLANT, Kathy
INGALLS, Kathy
SMALLWOOD, Debbie
TIFFIN, Amy
LEGGE, Kim
HUMMEL, Corrie
SCHNARR, Linda
WEBB, Kelli
SPEILMACHER, Mel
SIMPSON, Marnie
WHITE, Sabrina
FLEISCHMAN, Jodie
HILL, Jodi

AUGER, Deb
MONAGHAN, Pam
FERGUSON, Lynn
GALLANT, Sherri
KOENIG, Mary
MUFFITT, Sue
BRANT, Danica
BECKER, Ginny
BLUMENTHAL, Peggy
LUTZ, Patti

1971-2003

SENIOR GIRLS JAVELIN (600g)

School

ECI
GCl
GRCI
CHCI
ECI
BCI
WClI
St. M
WODSS
GCI
EDSS
WClI
EDSS
PHS
GRCI
GRCI
FHCI
BCI
PHS
WODSS
Wl
GRCI
WODSS
GPSS
Wl

Performance

39.55
39.10
38.88
38.09
37.34
36.70
36.25
36.10
35.74
35.46
35.40
35.08
35.02
34.16
33.90
33.56
33.52
33.42
33.41
33.20
33.10
32.90
32.84
32.45
32.36

Place

P WNNRPRRPRPLRNRPRRPRPWRPRRRPRRPNRPRNRPRPRRRLREPR

Year

1979
1998
1982
1999
1978
2003
1982
1984
1984
1993
1992
1995
2002
1984
1997
1989
1980
1989
1975
1986
1983
1990
1988
1982
1987

Record/Notes

*TC

*TC

*SW



WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

WEBB, Vicki
BAKER, Katie
PLANT, Kathy
MUFFIT, Sue
DUMAS, Elaine
SPEILMACHER, Mel
MAXWELL, Shelley
MASON, Kelly
NORMAN, Jennifer
AWAD, Janice
SIMPSON, Marnie
WHITE, Sabrina
ZUWALA, Jen
FLEISCHMAN, Jody
WEBB, Kelli

COOK, Caroline
MUSSELMAN, Jen
JOBST, Gabriele
HUMMEL, Corrie
TIFFIN, Amy
SIEBER, Anne
HELM, Kathy
KOENIG, Mary
RITZ, Marcia

BLUMENTHAL, Peggy

1971-2003

JUNIOR GIRLS JAVELIN (600g)

School

GCl
FHCI
GRCI
WClI

BCI
EDSS

ECI

ECI
St. M
WClI
WClI
EDSS
GRCI

PHS

GCl
GRCI

BCI
FHCI
St.M

BCI
EDSS
St.M

WODSS
WODSS
GPSS

Performance

39.76
39.37
39.04
38.43
38.29
36.64
35.56
34.78
34.34
33.90
32.84
32.61
32.60
32.20
32.16
32.08
31.89
31.88
31.86
31.45
31.25
31.10
30.90
30.86
30.82

Place

P P NP RPNNNNNNRRPRRPRRRPEPRRPEPRRPERRPR

Year

1996
1999
1980
1982
2003
1991
1978
1984
1988
1987
1992
2001
1989
1983
1992
1978
1999
1989
1982
2001
1978
1973
1984
1993
1979

Record/Notes

*TC

TC

*SW
*TC

SW



WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

WEBB, Vicki
COOK, Carolyn
AWAD, Janice
CAMPBELL, Nancy
ARRIS, Jackie
PLANT, Kathy
SMITH, Catherine
TIFFIN, Amy
RENNIE, Kathy
SMALLWOOD, Debbie
DUMAS, Elaine
KOENIG, Mary
WHITE, Sabrina
SCHERER, S.

APP, Bobbi-Jo
McDOWELL, Jill
GINGERICH, Joanne
SIMPSON, Marnie
HOPKINS, Sue
GEORGE, Melanie
CROCKER, Robin
HELM, Kathy
KRITZER, Sandy
SPIELMACHER, Mel
RENNIE, Kathy
RITZ, Marcia

1971-2003

MIDGET GIRLS JAVELIN (600g)

School

JHSS
GRCI
WCI
SSS
St. M
GRCI
FHCI
BCI
CHCI
ECI
BCI
WODSS
EDSS
WODSS
BCI
FHCI
WODSS
WClI
GRCI
GCl
SSS
St.M
Wl
EDSS
CHCI
WODSS

Performance

42.05
32.88
32.58
31.47
31.17
31.10
30.48
30.13
30.07
29.95
29.64
29.54
29.53
29.44
29.41
29.38
29.34
29.26
29.11
29.00
28.90
28.75
28.56
28.48
28.20
28.20

Place

NP NNRRPRNRPRRPRRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRLERELR

Year

1995
1976
1986
1974
1980
1979
2002
2000
1977
1974
2001
1983
1999
1971
1988
1992
1990
1991
1972
1995
1977
1971
1991
1988
1978
1992

Record/Notes

*TC

* SW

TC

TC
*TC

*SW

*TC

SW
*TC

TC



WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

COLLINS, Ken
SHOMPHE, Larry
WILSON, Nate
KRIESCHNER, Frank
HALL, Jeremy
HURST, Brian
KLEINKNECHT, Steve
McINTOSH, Dean
MULHOLLAND, Jason
MEDITSIKOS, P.
WAECHTER, Rob
CHAISSON, Perry
GOERTZ, George
HAGEN, Bruce
SCHWINDT, Jim
PHILIP, Ralph
LAMKY, Dave
STEWART, Art
RUBY, Al

WILSON, Terry
RICE, Steve

GROSS, Peter
MISSELBROOK, Bob
JOHNSON, Rich
SCHARF, Ted

1961-2003

SENIOR BOYS JAVELIN (800g)

School

KCI
ECI
GRCI
BCI
BCI
PHS
EDSS
PHS
GClI
GCI
WODSS
WClI
ECI
ECI
WClI
SSS
SSS
KCl
BCI
FHCI
BCI
St.J
ECI
CHCI
ECI

Performance

61.18
56.24
55.68
54.00
53.90
53.81
53.47
52.64
52.62
52.10
51.40
51.33
51.20
50.85
50.76
50.65
50.57
50.54
50.38
50.15
50.02
49.93
49.85
49.85
49.73

Place

P P PP RRPRLPRNRPRRPRWRRPRRPLPLNNRRPRRRREPR

Year

1985
1981
2002
1986
1991
1980
1993
1981
1991
1973
1988
1977
1981
1972
1968
1978
1999
1986
1995
1966
1989
1969
1979
1997
1970

Record/Notes

*SW
TC
*TC

*TC
SW

*TC

TC
TC

TC



WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

THORMAN, Scott
COLLINS, Ken
WILSON, Nate
LAMKY, Dave
HALL, Jeremy
DAUB, Bill

MINTZ, Darcy
DUPUIS, Jason
CORTES, Ron
WALTER, Steve
ISRAEL, Steve
SCHWINDT, John
WAECHTER, Rob
WASYLCHUK, Stan
KUWABARA, Brian
LARONDE, Mike
KLEINKNECHT, Steve
MULHOLLAND, Jason
HOVEY, Mike
TOFFOLO, Sergio
MARLEY, Steve
MEIER, Jason
McINTOSH, Dean
RUBY, Al
HOFFMAN, Dave

1961-2003

JUNIOR BOYS JAVELIN (800g)

School

PHS
GRCI
GRCI

SSS

BCI
EDSS
St.J

BCI

PHS
FHCI
WClI
WClI

WODSS

FHCI

PHS
FHCI
EDSS

GCl
WClI

KCl
FHCI

BCI

PHS

BCI
St.J

Performance

54.29
54.08
53.90
53.19
52.84
52.07
51.95
50.69
50.42
50.19
50.14
49.51
49.44
49.43
48.89
48.83
48.80
48.24
48.20
48.04
47.80
47.42
47.27
47.26
47.26

Place

N RPRPRNWRPRRRPRRPRRRERPNRPRPRRPRRPLPRRPRRPRRPRRLR

Year

1999
1982
2001
1998
1989
1971
1988
1993
1984
1974
1986
1971
1987
1988
1978
1968
1992
1990
1979
1964
1988
1990
1980
1994
1986

Record/Notes

*SW

TC

*TC

SW
*TC

TC
*TC



WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

HALL, Jeremy
RUBY, Alan
WASYLCHUK, Stan
ZINKE, Stefan
SPITZIG, Tim
WILSON, Nate
GOODING, Jason
NOBLE, Dan
STUMPF, Kevin
HUSSEY, Adam
McINTOSH, Dean
PAYERL, Herb
MARTIN, Dave
CHAMBERS, Scott
HOLLIHAN, Jesse
HOLINSKI, Mike
TREIGE, D.
THORMAN, Scott
SCHLEDEL, F.
PODHORNY, John
WILLIAMS, Adam
ISRAEL, Jamie
DAUB, B

POLASZ, Joe
WISMER, Chris

1961-2003

MIDGET BOYS JAVELIN (600g)

School

BCI
BCI
St.J
BCI
St.J
GRCI
PHS
PHS
WClI
EDSS
PHS
SSS
EDSS
ECI
GPSS
St.J
SSS
PHS
BCI
KCl
BCI
EDSS
EDSS
PHS
PHS

Performance

51.32
49.26
48.48
48.38
47.54
47.47
46.82
46.30
46.20
46.01
45.96
45.74
45.68
45.40
45.39
44.68
44.65
44.60
44.37
44.10
44.03
43.91
43.86
43.56
43.46

Place

N NBRPRRPNNRRPRRPRRRPRRPRRPRRRERNRPRLRRLRNIERLPR

Year

1987
1992
1987
1983
1989
1999
1989
1990
1970
1993
1978
1974
1985
1981
2003
1982
1970
1997
1974
1992
2003
1988
1969
1985
1993

Record/Notes

*TC

*SW
*SW

*SW

TC

*SW



